Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Prencipe | 03/25/2008 |
| Diane Cummins | 03/27/2008 |
| Richard Scott Robinson | 03/24/2008 |
| Sarita V. Mello | 03/25/2008 |
| Richard J. Sullivan | 03/26/2008 |
| Suman Chopra | 03/24/2008 |
| Karen DePierro | 03/24/2008 |
| Lynette Zaidel | 03/24/2008 |
| Contantina Christopoulou | 03/26/2008 |
| Ravi Subramanyam | 03/24/2008 |
| Donghui Wu | 03/26/2008 |
| Andre M. Morgan | 03/25/2008 |
| Ralph Peter Santarpia III | 03/25/2008 |
| Qin Wang | 03/25/2008 |
| Gary Edward Tambs | 03/31/2008 |
| Rajnish Kohli | 03/25/2008 |
| Virginia Monsul Barnes | 04/10/2008 |
| Sergio Leite | 03/24/2008 |
| Eric A. Simon | 03/24/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COLGATE-PALMOLIVE |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 PARK AVENUE |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10022 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|--------|
| 1 | PATENT |

Application Number: 12058424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)878-7660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7328787290

Email: Christine_Briscoe@colpal.com

Correspondent Name: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE

Address Line 1: 909 RIVER ROAD
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

8401-00-OC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christine Briscoe

Total Attachments: 13

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page1.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page2.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page3.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page5.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page7.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page9.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page11.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page13.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page15.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page17.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page19.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page21.tif

source=8401-00-oc-assignment#page23.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Michael PRENCIPE, Diane CUMMINS, Richard Scott ROBINSON, Sarita V. MELLO, Richard J. SULLIVAN, Suman CHOPRA, Karen de PIERRO, Lynette ZAIDEL, Constantina CHRISTOPOULOU, Ravi SUBRAMANYAM, Donghui WU, Andre M. MORGAN, Ralph Peter SANTARPIA III, Qin WANG, Gary Edward TAMBS, Rajnish KOHLI, Virginia Monsul BARNES, Sergio LEITE, and Eric A. SIMON (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Provisional Application Nos. 61/027,431, filed February 8, 2008; 61/027,420, filed February 8, 2008; 61/027,435, filed February 8, 2008 and 61/027,432, filed February 8, 2008 and Application Serial No. 12/058,424, filed March 28, 2008, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled ORAL CARE PRODUCT AND METHODS OF USE AND MANUFACTURE THEREOF; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid United States Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid United States application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PA(ቸሮየነተ^{of 12)} REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0501 ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: February 8, 2008 (date of filing)

(**PATENT**)
REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0502

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this 25 day of |
|--|----------------|--|
| 2000. | _ hul | Vr |
| | | Michael Prencipe |
| | Address: | 39 Spruce St. |
| | | West Windsor, NJ 08550 |
| Mais GARGIA | | |
| State of HUNTEN down | | |
| State of MLW HOLL County of HUWH LOOM On this 25 day of Marc | <u>h</u> 2008, | before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and County aforesaid | , personally a | ppeared the above signatory, |
| known to me to be the person of that nam my presence. | ie, wno execut | ed the foregoing instrument in |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK | , A | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | / | |
| DECEMBER 21, 2011 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | . t i. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this <u>27</u> day of |
| 2000, | | ne lunn & |
| | | Diane Cummins |
| | Address: | 501 Binghampton Lane Livingston, NJ 07039 |
| mar dansen | | |
| State of Huntledon County of Huntledon | | |
| On this 27day of Mencel |) ^2008. | before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and County aforesaid | , personally a | ppeared the above signatory, |
| known to me to be the person of that nam my presence. | ne, who execut | red the foregoing instrument in |
| my presence. | AH | |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | NOT | ARY PUBLIC |
| I.D. No. 2353780 | 11011 | . III. I ODDIO |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | | . |

P**ለ**ቸ**ሮ**የላቸ^{ና 12)} FL: 021104 FRAMF: 05

| IN TESTIMO Mårch | NY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | eunto set my h | and and seal this Rule day of | E |
|---|--|------------------------------|--|---|
| | | | Richard Scott Robinson | |
| | | Address: | a おた 51 Ketchum Road Belle Mead, NJ 08502 | |
| and for the State a known to me to be to my presence. DANIEL NOTARY PUBL I.D. N MY COMMI | day of <u>IY</u> W and County aforesaid | l, personally a | , before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory ted the foregoing instrument in ARY PUBLIC | , |
| May Ch | NY WHEREOF, I here _ 2008. | | and and seal this <u>25</u> day of | : |
| | | | Sarita V. Mello | |
| | | Address: | 304 Holland Drive Somerset, NJ 08873 | |
| and for the State a | day of | l, personally ane, who execu | , before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory ted the foregoing instrument in ARY PUBLIC | , |

PASTENT^{of 12)}

| On this Qday of | Moule 2008. | hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of |
|---|--|---|
| Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 Tate of Hundred County of March 2008, before me, a Notary Public in not for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in ny presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK ITARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/2 day of Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of On this 2/2 day of March 2008, before me, a Notary Public in not for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in ny presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | | Richard J. Sullivan |
| On this 20 day of | | y |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of the state of Manual County of Manual On this 24 day of Monroe, NJ 08831 Tate of Manual On this 24 day of Manual On this 24 day of Monroe, NJ 08831 The state of Manual On the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in the presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK FARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY LD. No. 2353780 | On this \mathcal{U} day of \mathcal{U} and for the State and County afores | $\frac{\text{AVT}}{\text{AVT}}$ 2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory, |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ward 2008. Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of On this 24 day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public in a for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in the presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC | ITARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of On this Quday of March 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in the presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.D. No. 2353780 | 240ENDEN 21, 2011 | |
| Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of On this 2 day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public is and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in the presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.D. No. 2353780 | 240LMOLN 21, 2011 | |
| Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of On this QUday of | DEGLINDLN 21, 2011 | |
| Monroe, NJ 08831 tate of Ounty of March 2008, before me, a Notary Public is not for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument is ny presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I | <u>~</u> · |
| On this 29 day of 17 (WCV 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory nown to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in any presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I | <u>~</u> · |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I | Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I March 2008. tate of March March On this 24day of March | Suman Chopra Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 |
| I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Is ware 2008. tate of Man John John John John John John John Joh | Suman Chopra Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory. |
| I.D. No. 2353780 | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Is tate of 2008. tate of Ounty of HWALL On this 24 day of March and for the State and County afores nown to me to be the person of that | Suman Chopra Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory |
| | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Is ward 2008. tate of Man 2008. tate of Man 2008. On this 24day of Man 2009 and for the State and County afores nown to me to be the person of that in presence. | Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory name, who executed the foregoing instrument in |
| | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I It was a county of this 24 day of Mar and for the State and County afores nown to me to be the person of that it may presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | Suman Chopra Address: 6 Trotter Court Monroe, NJ 08831 2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory name, who executed the foregoing instrument in |

PASTENTO 12)
REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0505

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herei | unto set my ha | and and seal this 24 day of |
|---|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| <u>MARCH</u> 2008. | 1/ | * 1 |
| | Kane | Letuer Karen de Pierro |
| | / | Karen de Pierro |
| | Address: | 9 Overbrook Rd. |
| | | Piscataway, NJ 08854 |
| Alam less | | |
| State of New Jersey County of Hunterdon | | |
| On this 24 day of March | 2000 | |
| and for the State and County aforesaid, | 2008, | phoared the above signatory |
| known to me to be the person of that nam | e, who execut | ed the foregoing instrument in |
| my presence. | • | |
| UDIRIK | 4 | |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | NOT/ | ARY PUBLIC |
| ID No 2353700 | 11011 | 1 0 0 0 1 1 |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | | |
| DECEMBER 21, 2011 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| IN TECTIMONIV WHEDEOE I have | into set mir he | nd and scal this 24 day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu March 2008. | | |
| | hy | ruthe Zardel |
| | , | Lynette Zaidel |
| | Address: | 510 Cranford Ave. |
| | Titaless. | Cranford, NJ 07016 |
| ſ | | |
| State of New Jersey County of Huntindun | | |
| County of Huntendon | | |
| On this <u>ay</u> day of <u>Maron</u> | | before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and County aforesaid, known to me to be the person of that nam | | |
| my presence. | e, who execut | ed the foregoing histrument in |
| 7 1 | | |
| | 11/ | |
| | | ADV DI IDI I |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK | NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | OL NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | NOT A | ARY PUBLIC |

PAPENT of 12)

| | eunto set my h | and and seal this 26 day of |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| | QIN | Chilipuda |
| | Cons | stantina Christopoulou |
| | A 7.1 | |
| | Address: | 10 Maher Road Somerset, NJ 08873 |
| - 1 | | |
| State of New Yorsen | | |
| On this 26 day of Warch | > 2008 | 3, before me, a Notary Public in |
| and for the State and County aforesaid | | |
| known to me to be the person of that nam | | |
| my presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK | α | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | LH. | |
| I.D. No. 2353780 | NOT | ARY PUBLIC |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | 1401 | TANT TOBLIC |
| DECEMBER 21, 2011 | | |
| | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | unto set my h | and and seal this day of |
| | eunto set my h | and and seal this day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | eunto set my h | and and seal this day of Ravi Subramanyam |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | Address: | · |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | <u></u> | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of | <u></u> | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of County of On this day of | Address: | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 3, before me, a Notary Public in |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid | Address: 2008 personally | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 3, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid known to me to be the person of that nan | Address: 2008 personally | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 3, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid | Address: 2008 personally | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 3, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesaid known to me to be the person of that nan | Address: 2008 personally | Ravi Subramanyam 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 3, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, |

PAFENT of 12)

| 2008. | creditio set my n | and and sear this day of | |
|--|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| | Constantina Christopoulou | | |
| | Address: | 10 Maher Drive Monroe, NJ 08831 | |
| State of County of On this day of and for the State and County aforesa known to me to be the person of that n my presence. | | | |
| | NOT | TARY PUBLIC | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he | • | and and seal this 24 day of Nohamanyan Ravi Subramanyam | |
| | Address: | 18 Doyle Lane Belle Mead, NJ 08502 | |
| State of County of Hunterdon On this 24 day of Marcand for the State and County aforesa known to me to be the person of that my presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | aid, personally ame, who execu | | |

PATENT of 12)
REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0508

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this <u>26</u> day of Donghui Wu |
|--|--|--|
| | Address: | 3 Hughes Rd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 |
| State of New Jersey County of Hunterdon On this Zoday of March and for the State and County aforesaid known to me to be the person of that nam my presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | personally a | before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, and the foregoing instrument in ARY PUBLIC |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this 25 day of Andre M. Morgan |
| | Address: | 11 Abbington Lane Robbinsville, NJ 08691 |
| State of New Jersey County of Hunterelon On this 15 day of March and for the State and County aforesaid, known to me to be the person of that name my presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | personally a personally a personally a | |

PA(FENT of 12)

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu 2008. | nto set my har | nd and seal this 25 day of |
|---|-----------------|--|
| | LX-56 | Jagn # |
| | Ralph | Peter Santarpia III |
| | Address: | 71 Woodbury Rd. Edison, NJ 08820 |
| State of Hunterdown County of On this 35 day of March and for the State and County aforesaid, | nerconally at | nneared the above signatory |
| known to me to be the person of that name | e, who execute | ed the foregoing instrument in |
| NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | \sim | |
| I.D. No. 2353789 | | |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| | | 15 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu | into set my hai | nd and seal this <u> </u> |
| 2000. | <u> </u> | Qin Wang |
| | • | Qin Wang |
| | Address: | 50 Monica Way Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 |
| State of New Jersey County of Hunterdon On this 25 day of March | | |
| On this <u>20</u> day of <u>INTAV ON</u> and for the State and County aforesaid, | 2008, | before me, a Notary Public in |
| known to me to be the person of that name | | |
| my presence. | α | |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK | H | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | | |

PAT(ENT9 of 12)

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu 2008. | A | and and seal this 1 day of Land |
|--|----------------------------|---|
| | Address: | 41 Beverly Drive Belle Mead, NJ 08502 |
| State of New Jursey County of Hunthudon On this 51 day of March and for the State and County aforesaid, known to me to be the person of that nam my presence. DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2011 | personally e, who execu | B, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, sted the foregoing instrument in TARY PUBLIC |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren MARCH 2008. | unto set my h | and and seal this 25 day of Rajnish Kohli |
| | Address: | 15 Joshua Dr. Hillsborough, NJ 08844 |
| State of Multiple Jersey County of Hunterdon On this <u>15</u> day of <u>March</u> and for the State and County aforesaid, known to me to be the person of that name my presence. | personally ne, who execu | B, before me, a Notary Public in appeared the above signatory, ated the foregoing instrument in TARY PUBLIC |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | | |

PA下医N(T0 of 12)
REEL: 021104 FRAME: 0511

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this 10 day of |
|---|----------------|---|
| | Virgi | nia Monsul Barnes |
| | Address: | 115 Back Brook Rd. Ringoes, NJ 08551 |
| State of County of Hunterdow On this 10 day of April and for the State and County aforesaid known to me to be the person of that nammy presence. | personally a | |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | NOT | ARY PUBLIC |
| I.D. No. 2353780 My Commission Expires | | |
| DECEMBER 21, 2011 | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here Mull 2008. | unto set my ha | and and seal this 14 day of sergio Leite |
| | Address: | 17 Stanford Dr. Kendall Park, NJ 08824 |
| State of New Jersey County of Hunterdon On this 24 day of March and for the State and County aforesaid, known to me to be the person of that nam my presence. | personally a | |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | NOTA | ARY PUBLIC |
| DECEMBER 21, 2011 | | |

PASIENT of 12)

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he | ereunto set my h | and and seal this 2474 day of Eric A. Simon |
|---|------------------|---|
| | Address: | 280 Michael J. Smith Court Somerset, NJ |
| State of New Jursey County of Hunter down On this 34 day of Mune and for the State and County aforesa known to me to be the person of that m my presence. | aid, personally | appeared the above signatory, |
| DANIELLE L. HRIBIK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. No. 2353780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | NOT | ARY PUBLIC |

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

PATENT of 12)